



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI-360

Request:

Please search within your records to identify all the council properties that have ever been transferred under the right to buy scheme, in whatever time period you hold records for.

1. Please provide
 - a) The total number of properties that have been transferred to private ownership under the Right to Buy Scheme.
 - b) The time scale of your search (EG: 1982-2022) (I am aware that some councils will have older records than others.)
2. Please compare this list with your HMO licence register. You can pivot the information on the address field, or potentially title number. Please provide:
 - a) The number of properties that appear on both lists.

Response:

- 1.a) Please see attached spreadsheet of all properties sold under Right To Buy
- b) 01-Jan-1981 to 30-Nov-2022
- 2.a) 1 property appears on both lists.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 04/01/23

Page 1 of 1